1.		South Dublin County Council Local Government (Planning & Development) Acts 1963 to 1993 Planning Register (Part 1)			Plan Register No. S00A/0632	
1.	Location	Kilmashogue Cemetery, Edmonstown Road, Rathfarnham, County Dublin				
2.	Development	Extension of the existing burial ground within the boundaries of Kilmashogue Cemetery on the Southside of the Southern Cross Motorway.				
3.	Date of Application	07/09/00			Date Further Particulars (a) Requested (b) Received	
За.	Type of Application	Outline Permission		1. 03/11/ 2.	2000 1. 2.	
4.	Submitted by	Name: De Blacam and Meagher, Address: Architects, 29 Raglan Road,				
5.	Applicant	Name: Edward Fox Esq., Address: 40 Pembroke Road, Dublin 4				
	a Anna a Naciliana		5466	DEFAAD		

Ŵ

1

6 -	Decision	O.C.M. No. 2455 Date 03/11/2000	Effect FI REQUEST ADDITIONAL INFORMATION				
7.	Grant	O.C.M. No. Date	Effect FI REQUEST ADDITIONAL INFORMATION				
8.	Appeal Lodged						
ġ.	Appeal Decision						
10.	Material Contravention						
11.	Enforcement	Compensation	Purchase Notice				
12.	Revocation or Amendment						
13.	E.I.S. Requeste	d E.I.S. Received	E.I.S. Appeal				
14.	Registrar		Receipt No.				

SOUTH DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ÁTHA CLIATH THEAS



PLANNING DEPARTMENT

County Hall, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-414 9000 Fax: 01-414 9104

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1993

Decision Order Number 2455	Date of Decision 03/11/2000
Register Reference S00A/0632	Date: 07/09/00

ApplicantEdward Fox Esq.,DevelopmentExtension of the existing burial ground within the
boundaries of Kilmashogue Cemetery on the Southside of
the Southern Cross Motorway.LocationKilmashogue Cemetery, Edmonstown Road, Rathfarnham, County
Dublin

Halla an Chontae, Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht, Baile Átha Cliath 24.

Telefon: 01-414 9000 Facs: 01-414 9104

App. Type Outline Permission

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to your planning application, received on 07/09/00 in connection with the above, I wish to inform you that before the application can be considered under the Local Government (Planning & Development) Acts 1963-1993, the following ADDITIONAL INFORMATION must be submitted in quadruplicate:

- 1 It is considered that the proposed extension of the car parking area to the south of the site would have unacceptable impacts on the residential amenity of the adjacent dwellinghouse. As such, the applicant is requested to submit revised proposals to relocate this proposed car parking area.
- 2 The applicant is requested to submit a detailed landscape plan to include a survey of existing trees and hedges indicating condition, species, spread, height and indicating those proposed to be retained and those proposed to be removed (if any); and to include full works specification and maintenance schedule including grading, topsoiling, seeding, drainage boundary treatment and planting. Particular attention should be paid to landscape proposals for areas of the site adjoining dwelling houses.

De Blacam and Meagher, Architects, 29 Raglan Road, Dublin 4.